Rev. 060211
(C)
Series
DP 4R SB 60 40
Start Mode
Blank: Start
SA: Soft Start/Ramp Up, 0.2 sec
SB: Soft Start/Ramp Up, 0.5 sec

FEATURES
DERATING CURVES
PART NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
Crydom’s advanced DC Switching Technology is now conveniently packaged in a High Power
“H-Bridge” configuration with optional Soft Start/Ramp Up, Soft Stop/Ramp Down & Brake
features for use in DC Load Reversing applications including motors, brakes, clutches, electro
magnets, solenoids, plating baths and electrolytic cells. The DP Series Solid State DC Reversers
are an all-solid-state design with 2.5 Kv Optical Isolation and incorporate low dissipation power
FETs for fast and efficient Load control.
Convenient FET switches in H-bridge configuration
Built-in protective Forward/Reverse interlock function
UL & IEC ratings for general use & Motor loads
LED Status indicators for Operating Modes
TABLE 2
Status Functions Green LED (Forward) Yellow LED (Reverse)
Initial Logic Supply Voltage On Flash Twice Flash Twice
Forward ON ON OFF
Reverse ON OFF ON
Dynamic Brake Flash Once Flash Once
Interlocking Flash 3x Intermittently Flash 3x Intermittently
70
60
30
40
50
20
10
20 30 40 50 60 70 80
0
Ambient Temperature (ºC)
Lo
ad
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
m
ps
) DP4Rxx60x60xx
DP4Rxx60x40xx
DP4Rxx60x20xx
Required Heat Sink
[ºC/W]
TABLE 1
DP Series
Part No.
Crydom Heat Sink
Part No.
1.0 HS103/HS103DR
1.5
DP4Rxx60x40xx
DP4Rxx60x20xx HS103/HS103DR
0.5 HS053DP4Rxx60x60xx
Accessories
DP Series
Part No.
TRM1 TRM6HS053HK1 HSP-3
HSP-5
HS103
HS103DR
TABLE 4
DP4Rxx60x20xx
DP4Rxx60x40xx
DP4Rxx60x60xx
Output Terminal
TABLE 3
DP Series
Part No.
Maximum Torque